

## Annex F      Selected Grant Project Results

**Table 1 - Self reported results for 644 completed BUSAC grant projects by various categories**

	Objective				Objective		
	achieved	partly achieved	not achieved	Total	achieved	partly achieved	not achieved
<b>By Region:</b>							
Ashanti	13	34	6	53	24.5%	64.2%	11.3%
Brong Ahafo	41	50	23	114	36.0%	43.9%	20.2%
Central	26	18	18	62	41.9%	29.0%	29.0%
Eastern	19	10	7	36	52.8%	27.8%	19.4%
Greater Accra	65	53	30	148	43.9%	35.8%	20.3%
Northern	10	19	2	31	32.3%	61.3%	6.5%
Upper East	18	16	5	39	46.2%	41.0%	12.8%
Upper West	21	5	7	33	63.6%	15.2%	21.2%
Volta	16	22	25	63	25.4%	34.9%	39.7%
Western	24	30	11	65	36.9%	46.2%	16.9%
<b>By type of association:</b>							
Business Association	153	151	89	393	38.9%	38.4%	22.6%
FBO	65	60	28	153	42.5%	39.2%	18.3%
Labour/ Trade Union	21	30	13	64	32.8%	46.9%	20.3%
Media	11	13	4	28	39.3%	46.4%	14.3%
<b>By scope:</b>							
National	71	63	29	163	43.6%	38.7%	17.8%
Regional	46	59	16	121	38.0%	48.8%	13.2%
District	136	135	89	360	37.8%	37.5%	24.7%
<b>Selected purpose:</b>							
Infrastructure	54	72	42	168	32.1%	42.9%	25.0%
Access to credit	14	13	9	36	38.9%	36.1%	25.0%
Gender	8	11	5	24	33.3%	45.8%	20.8%
Disadvantaged	6	5		11	54.5%	45.5%	0.0%
<b>By grant size:</b>							
>100,000 GHS	18	13	3	34	52.9%	38.2%	8.8%
25,000-100,000 GHS	168	177	70	415	40.5%	42.7%	16.9%
<25,000 GHS	67	67	61	195	34.4%	34.4%	31.3%
<b>By selected sub-sector:</b>							
Ceramics, Pottery and Beads	5	1		6	83.3%	16.7%	0.0%
Private Medical	6	2		8	75.0%	25.0%	0.0%

	Objective				Objective		
	achieved	partly achieved	not achieved	Total	achieved	partly achieved	not achieved
Services							
Cocoa Production and Marketing	5	2		7	71.4%	28.6%	0.0%
Air and Sea Freight	4	2		6	66.7%	33.3%	0.0%
Seed Production	4	1	1	6	66.7%	16.7%	16.7%
Labour Unions	14	6	3	23	60.9%	26.1%	13.0%
Agricultural Processing and Marketing	20	8	5	33	60.6%	24.2%	15.2%
Grass cutters and other small Ruminants	3	2		5	60.0%	40.0%	0.0%
Sugar, Oranges, Pineapple and Banana	10	6	1	17	58.8%	35.3%	5.9%
Food Processing	4	1	2	7	57.1%	14.3%	28.6%
Professional Bodies	6	2	4	12	50.0%	16.7%	33.3%
Fresh water Fishing	4	3	2	9	44.4%	33.3%	22.2%
Vegetable Production	11	3	11	25	44.0%	12.0%	44.0%
Community, Social and Environmental	3	4		7	42.9%	57.1%	0.0%
Mechanics and Garages	8	7	4	19	42.1%	36.8%	21.1%
Multi-Purpose	38	45	12	95	40.0%	47.4%	12.6%
Business Development Services	4	2	4	10	40.0%	20.0%	40.0%
Agricultural Inputs Marketing	2	3		5	40.0%	60.0%	0.0%
Non-Bank Financial Services	2	3		5	40.0%	60.0%	0.0%
Fish Processing and Marketing	3	3	2	8	37.5%	37.5%	25.0%
Media Houses	10	13	4	27	37.0%	48.1%	14.8%
Beverage Production(Water, Juices, Alcoholic, Milk)	3	6		9	33.3%	66.7%	0.0%
Large and Small Scale Mining	2	2	2	6	33.3%	33.3%	33.3%
Tour Operators	2	1	3	6	33.3%	16.7%	50.0%
Cereals, Pulses and Nuts Production	13	20	12	45	28.9%	44.4%	26.7%
Wholesale and Retail Trade	15	24	14	53	28.3%	45.3%	26.4%

	Objective				Objective		
	achieved	partly achieved	not achieved	Total	achieved	partly achieved	not achieved
Creative Arts	8	15	6	29	27.6%	51.7%	20.7%
Poultry	3	6	2	11	27.3%	54.5%	18.2%
Restaurants and chop Bars	2	1	5	8	25.0%	12.5%	62.5%
Road Transport	11	25	10	46	23.9%	54.3%	21.7%
Textile & Garments	2	4	3	9	22.2%	44.4%	33.3%
Marketing of Agricultural Produce	1	2	3	6	16.7%	33.3%	50.0%
Wood Processing (Carvers and Carpenters)	2	12	5	19	10.5%	63.2%	26.3%
<b>By call for proposal:</b>							
<b>BUSAC I call:</b>							
1	8	4	1	13	61.5%	30.8%	7.7%
2	11	14	6	31	35.5%	45.2%	19.4%
3	14	2	8	24	58.3%	8.3%	33.3%
4	14	10	6	30	46.7%	33.3%	20.0%
5	15	13	6	34	44.1%	38.2%	17.6%
6	10	16	7	33	30.3%	48.5%	21.2%
7	4	4	5	13	30.8%	30.8%	38.5%
8	10	12	12	34	29.4%	35.3%	35.3%
9	9	11	15	35	25.7%	31.4%	42.9%
10	24	36	22	82	29.3%	43.9%	26.8%
11	12	15	6	33	36.4%	45.5%	18.2%
<b>BUSAC I total</b>	<b>131</b>	<b>137</b>	<b>94</b>	<b>362</b>	<b>36.2%</b>	<b>37.8%</b>	<b>26.0%</b>
<b>BUSAC II call:</b>							
1	47	30	17	94	50.0%	31.9%	18.1%
2	61	81	22	164	37.2%	49.4%	13.4%
3	13	6		19	68.4%	31.6%	0.0%
Invitational grants	1	3	1	5	20.0%	60.0%	20.0%
<b>BUSAC II total</b>	<b>122</b>	<b>120</b>	<b>40</b>	<b>282</b>	<b>43.3%</b>	<b>42.6%</b>	<b>14.2%</b>
<b>Total</b>	<b>253</b>	<b>257</b>	<b>134</b>	<b>644</b>	<b>39.3%</b>	<b>39.9%</b>	<b>20.8%</b>